Rancho Federal

CREDIT UNION

SCHEDULE OF FEES
October 1, 2017

GENERAL FEES
Account Below Par Value..........cccceveeeeieneeeesie e $5
(After 30 days)
Account One-Time Membership fee ......ccccccvveciveiicieennnn $5

Account Closure Before 180 Days

Account INactive 1 Year......cccccvvevecieeeeie e
Account Information or Verification Letter..............c........
Account Levy/Tax Liens/Subpoenas........cccceevvveeerieveennns
ACCOUNT REOPEN ...eviiiieieiieiee et
Account Research (hourly with 1 hour minimum)..
Account Transaction History, per page ........cccecvvveriveeennns
Cashiers CheCk COPY......uiueriireeiieeeeieeeeseeeeesseeeeseeeaenes

Credit Card Cash AdvancCe.........cccceeceeeerceeeeeriieeecieeeenes
(NON-RFCU Card)

Dormant Account LOCatOr........cccuveeerveieeieeeeie e $10
Duplicate Statement, per month ...........ccccoeieiiiiinniccen, $3
Duplicate Tax Form
Escheat NOtICE .....cooiuiiiiiii s

Excessive Call to MSR - 4 free per month...........cccoeveneeee. $2
INvalid ADAress.......cooeuiiiieriiieiei e
OVEIAraWN .....oiiiiciie et

Returned Deposit from Self

CHECKING ACCOUNT FEES

Automatic Overdraft Transfer (3 Free per month)............... $2
Check Copy — 2 free per month .........c.ccoeveeerieneneneneenne $5
Check Orders

Courtesy Pay

Monthly Service......cocoveerveneneneneene $3 or $2 w/eStatement
Non-Member Check Cashing — $100 and above............. $20
Non-Member Check Cashing — Below $100.................... $10
Non Sufficient Funds - Checks, ATM, ACH, Debit Card, and POS..$29
Returned Deposit — Check or ACH .......ccocooeieieeincninnns $29
Stop Payment — RaNge ........ccceeruerieieienenerie e $40
Stop Payment or Revoke Stop........cccovvivieiiiiiiiciiccee $29
Temporary Checks — 4 checks per sheet..........c.cceveeene $5

CONTINUED ON REVERSE



DEBIT CARD FEES

ATM Deposit AdjuStMENt.......cccorieiiriiireereeeeeee e $35
ATM Empty Empty EnVelope........ccoevveverieenenicricreeeee $50
Debit Card Reorder — 1 free per year .........ccccevervverninennn. $25
Foreign ATM Withdrawal — 4 free per month..........cc.c....... $3
PIN Reorder — 1 free per year........cccocvvveeeceeeneciieecseee $10
LOAN FEES

Debt Consolidation Loan............coeeceveeeeeieeciiieeeeeeeeeeinees $25
DMV LieN RElEASE .....oeeieeieeeeeiee et ee e e $35
Late Payment .......ccceeiieiiiiiiecie e $25
(Excluding Mortgage Loans)

Loan Processing & Documentation............cccceveceeeriineenne $25
mastercarde Late Payment..........ccocoeeiiieiiieennne up to $25
Mortgage Modification .........ccceeveeeeesesereeeneseseeseeeenes $350
Mortgage Subordination ...........ceeveeeerrereereereseseeseeseenes $250
A Y oY o] [[oF= 1o o T $20
Real Estate Loan Payoff Demand..........ccccocoeeiiieecriinenenne $35
Real Estate Reconveyance.........cccccveriieeinieeeiseec s $45
Returned Loan Payment .... ...$35
SKIP-8-PaY....ceiviuiieriieiei ettt $25

CASHIERING SERVICE FEES

Cashier’s Checks........ooviiiiiiiiiieeee e
Cashier’s Check Stop Payment... .
MONEY OFE ...ttt
Rolled COiN.....eeeeieiieeieee e
MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Collection Item
IRA Annual Maintenance ..........ceveeeeeeerrereeseeseereesesessennens $35
IRA Transfer / CIOSE.......couuvruerenieeeeeeseesiesiesieeesesssesennens $25
Non Sufficient Funds — ATM, ACH ........ccooiiiiirieiniee. $29
Notary — per signature........cooceeeiieeieiee e $15
Wire — Incoming........... ...$10
Wire — Outgoing International..........cccoeveeriieeneciienieenne. $50
Wire — Outgoing DOMESEIC ...ccvvvverieeeieieecesereeeeesee e $35

BUSINESS ACCOUNTS
MRB Accounts Only - 2% Monthly Fee of Total Cash Deposits

These fees amend the terms and conditions of your account
in accordance with your account agreement.
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